# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation		05/08/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merix Corporation
Street Address:	1521 Poplar Lane
City:	Forest Grove
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97116
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1968853	MERIX
Registration Number:	1968855	М

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)778-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-241-2300
Email: almurray@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray

Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4900000-911 RN 1968853
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray
Signature:	/J. Alfred Murray/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0939

900108563

130 HJ

Date:	06/10/2008	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Wachovia trademark release#page1.tif		
source=Wachovia trademark release#page2.tif		

source=Wachovia trademark release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0940

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Merix Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("Debtor") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western), as Agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2005 between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2005 at Reel 3172, Frame 0172;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this May 8, 2008.

> WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (WESTERN), as A

Title: Director

### SCHEDULE A

TO

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
MERIX	United States	1968853	04/16/96	04/16/06
MERIX	European Union	2605988	03/07/02	03/07/12
MERIX	International Application Designated countries: China, South Korea, Singapore	822 210	04/29/04	11/26/13
MERIX	Japan	4053584	09/05/97	09/05/07
MERIX	Japan	4140791	05/01/98	05/01/08
M MERIX and Design	United States	1968855	04/16/96	04/16/06
M MERIX and Design	European Union	2605756	08/28/03	03/07/12
M MERIX and Design	International Application Designated country: China	822 209	04/29/04	11/26/13
M MERIX and Design	Japan	4155504	06/12/98	06/12/08
M MERIX and Design	Japan	4140792	05/01/98	05/01/08
M and Design	United States	1968855	04/16/96	04/16/06
M and Design	European Union	2606432	08/27/03	03/07/12
M and Design	International Application Designated country: China	822211	04/29/04	11/26/13
M and Design	Japan	4155505	06/12/98	06/12/08
M and Design	Japan	4140793	05/01/98	05/01/08

#### LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark <u>Application</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application/Serial <u>Number</u>	Application <u>Date</u>
MERIX	Canada	1258979	05/26/05
MERIX	Hong Kong	300423242	05/20/05
MERIX	Indonesia	D00 2005 006866	06/06/05
MERIX	Indonesia	J00 2005 006869	06/06/05
MERIX	Malaysia	2005/08576	05/30/05
MERIX	Malaysia	2005/08577	05/30/05
MERIX	Thailand	592115	06/02/05
MERIX	Thailand	592116	06/02/05
MERIX	Taiwan	94027042	06/08/05

1016861.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0942

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California				
County of Las ANGELES	}			
_				
On MAY 2008 before me, MORN	MAN F. RENEAU, NOTARY PUBLIC, Here lisert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared GARY WHITAKER DIRECTOR Name(s) of Signer(s)				
NORMAN F. RENEAU Commission # 1791215 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County MyComm. Extended 26, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature Of Notary Signature Of			
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.				
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>				
Title or Type of Document: KELEASE OF SE	CURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS *			
Document Date: MAY 8, 2008	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: *AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name: GARY WHITAKER  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): DIRECTOR Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer la Representing:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:			
Signer Is Representing:  WACHOVIA CAPITAL  FINANCE COPP.	Signer Is Representing:			

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

**RECORDED: 06/10/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0943